503191177 02/24/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3237795

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name		Execution Date		
SUPPORT MACHINES LTD.					01/23/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	KNAPF	KNAPP INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED					
Street Address:		C/O TRIDENT TRUST COMPANY (B.V.I.) LIMITED, TRIDENT CHAMBERS, P.O BOX 146, ROAD TOWN					
City:	TORTC	TORTOLA					
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number							
Property Type Patent Number:		7991		-			
Patent Number:		8386405					
Patent Number:		8548		-			
Patent Number:		8738		-			
Patent Number:		8924330		-			
Application Number:		14577761		-			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number: (703		(703)	03)739-2815				
			e-mail address first; if that is ur				
-		<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, rzahoori@cpaglobal.com					
		•	CPA GLOBAL LIMITED				
			IBERATION HOUSE				
		CASTLE STREET					
Address Line 4: ST H		ST H	IELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			HELEN BIRRELL				
SIGNATURE:			/H/BIRRELL/IPR/RZ/ALIBABA KNAPP/AG 6PT/				

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Patent Rights - Support Machines 2015 01 23 (2)#page1.tif

02/24/2015

source=Assignment of Patent Rights - Supoort Machines 2015 01 23 (2)#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 23^{rd} day of January 2015, by and between: Support Machines Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, with a place of business at P.O. Box 6364, Hod Hasharon 45241, Israel ("Assignor"); and Knapp Investment Company Limited, a British Virgin Islands company having a business address at c/o Trident Trust Company (B.V.I.) Limited, Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto ("Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including: all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154; any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications of the Assigned Patents; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications included in the Assigned Patents, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions disclosed therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

SUPPORT MACHINES JLTD. PORT MACHINES LTD. LD. 513832949 6y: , Name: Amit Antebi Title: CEO Date: January 23, 2015

Witness my hand and official seal:

State of Israel Monicipality of Tel Aviv-Yafo Embassy of the United States of America

88:

On this 23^{rd} day of January, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Amit Antebi, who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Kathryn Schliepe Consul Notary Public

> Page 1 of 2 **CONFIDENTIAL**

CONFIDENTIAL

ı

ATTACHMENT A

LIST OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Patent # Or Application #	Title	Status
US	7,991,724	Method and computer program product for providing a response to a statement of a user	patented
US	8,386,405	Method and computer program product for providing a response to a statement of a user	patented
US	8,548,915	Method and computer program product for providing a response to a statement of a user	patented
US	8,738,558	Method and computer program product for providing a response to a statement of a user	patented
US	8,924,330	Method and computer program product for providing a response to a statement of a user	patented
US	14/577,761	Method and computer program product for providing a response to a statement of a user	regular application filed 12/19/2014
US	60/871,139	Human-computer communication in natural language	expired provisional

Page 2 of 2 CONFIDENTIAL

Υ.

RECORDED: 02/24/2015